North Avenue, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226 (the “Borrower”), hereby promises to pay to the 

order of the CITY OF WAUWATOSA, having an address at 7725 West North Avenue, 

Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53213 (the “Lender”), or at such other place as the Lender may specify, 

the principal sum of THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND THIRTY-ONE 

AND 13/100 DOLLARS ($3,502,031.13) (the “Principal Sum”), together with interest thereon as 

provided herein. Interest shall be computed from the date of execution of this Note through 

November 13, 2026 (the “Maturity Date”). 

1. Disbursement of Funds. The Principal Sum of $3,502,031.13 shall be disbursed in